1	(ev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼				
	Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of	attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1	Name of conveying party (ies): 1010291:				
1.	New Era Systems Services Ltd.	a address of receiving party(les).			
	New Era Systems Services Etd.	Name: Interlink Computer Sciences, Inc.			
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:			
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 47370 Fremont Boulevard			
1	□ Corporation-State	City: Fremont State: CA ZIP: 94538			
	Other Canadian corporation	•			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:			
ļ	7	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership			
,	Corrective Nunc Pro Tunc	☐ Limited Partnership			
3,	Nature of conveyance: Assignment to Correct	Corporation-State California			
No	tice of Recordation at $1835/0134$ recorded $\square$ Assignment $\square$ Merger $04/07/99$	□ Other			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
	Other Nunc Pro Tunc	If assignment is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No			
	Execution Date: December 16, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) and addresses attached? □ Yes No			
	Execution Date. December 10, 1998	Additional name(s) and addresses attached: 2 103 74 140			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	··· ··································				
		1,800,502			
	Additional numbers attached	d? 🗆 Yes 🔏 No			
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and			
	· ·	registrations involved:1			
	Name: Mary Cabanski-Evers				
	Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
		Enclosed			
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	If insufficient funds charge to:			
	City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304-1050	8. Deposit account number:			
	City: <u>Palo Alto</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94304-1050</u>	23-2415 Attn: 1000-000			
3/199	40.00	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)			
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
:481					
:481	Statement and signature.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o			
:481	Statement and signature.	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
:481	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC 1594 REC	01-05-19	99	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			AIDD I	Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings → → → ▼	1009361	A -1	<b>V</b>	▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of.	10093014			nal documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party (ies):	MRO	2. Name a	nd address of re	eceiving party(ies):			
New Era Systems Services Ltd.	2-28-98	Name: 1	אנו 1770 Interlink Comp	C 28 ÅN 9: 36			
,		Internal	OPR	ter Sciences, Inc.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limite	ation d Partnership						
☐ Corporation-State	d I artifership			Fremont Boulevard			
Other Canadian corporation		City: <u>Fr</u>	emont	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94538</u>			
, ,		□ Indi	vidual(s) citizer	nship:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed?  Yes No	□ Asse	ociation				
			•				
3. Nature of conveyance:							
□ Assistant □ Memos	_			California			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merge ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang			er				
Other Nunc Pro Tunc				the United States, a domestic			
, 1 0 1101	· ·		designation is attamust be a separate	ched: □ Yes 🔏 No document from assignment)			
Execution Date: <u>December 16, 19</u>	998	Additional na	me(s) and addresse	s attached? □ Yes 🂢 No			
Application number(s) or patent number	-r(s).						
4. Application hamber(s) or patent hames							
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trac	demark Registra	tion No.(s)			
			1,800,502				
		,					
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🔏 No							
5. Name and address of party to whom co	errespondence						
concerning document should be mailed			umber of applic	ation and			
		regisua	tions hivoryed.				
Name: Mary Cabanski-Evers							
Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				)			
		🔀 Enc	losed				
		□ Aut	horized to be ch	narged to deposit account			
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road		If insufficient	funds charge to				
		8. Deposit	account numbe	er:			
City: Palo Alto State: CA	ZIP: 94304-1050	-	2415 Attn: 0541				
/1999 DNGUYEN 00000062 1800502				is page if paying by deposit account.)			
0.481 40.00 GP	DO NOT USE		apriorite copy or in	5 page 1. paying 6 y copes			
9. Statement and signature.			***************************************				
To the best of my knowledge and belief	attached copy is a true copy of the						
original document.							
Mary Cabanski-Evers	<u> </u>						
Name of Person Signing	Sign	ature		Date			
Total numbe	r of pages including cover she	et, attachments, an	d document: 2				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0959

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC AS OF DECEMBER 13, 1995

WHEREAS, New Era Systems Services, Ltd, a Canadian corporation, having its principal offices at Suits 106, 1224 14th Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta Canada, had adopted and used the mark which is the subject of the following registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark:

HARBOR

Registration No.

1,800,502

Registration Date:

October 26, 1993

AND, WHEREAS New Era Systems Services, Ltd. assigned all of its right, title and interest in and to this mark and the registration thereof, along with the goodwill of the business associated with this mark, to Interlink Computer Sciences, Inc., whose principal place of business is \$7370 Fremont Boulevard, Fremont, California 94538, affective December 13, 1995, in exchange for various and good legal consideration;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned D. Ben Dulley hereby states that he was the President of New Era Systems Services, Ltd, now merged with and into Interlink Compuser Sciences, Inn., and was fully cognizant of the aforementioned assignment, effective December 13, 1995, that this assignment nunc pro tune is being executed now in order to clarify the ownership of the above-mentioned United States Trademark Registration and to confirm that New Era Systems Services, Ltd did assign to Interlink Computer Sciences, Inc., a California corporation, all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, and the trademark registration.

New Era Systems Services, Ltd.

Date: 16 Dec 98

Name: Di Ber

Nitle: Presi

MEEC-POTORTELPALD: MCB4044.

TOTAL P.02

403 264 5973 P.02

WUCTEOD DIXON FUM EIEM 403 SE4 23.23

DEC-11-1888 10:52 15\11\288 08:58